M B E
S T
©2011 SVT Associates, Inc. All Rights Reserved.40
Single Filament Effusion Cell – SF Series
Description
SVT Associates SF Series is the perfect choice for a general
purpose source heater for Germanium and related materials. Its
single filament design heats the crucible uniformly for evaporation

Temperature Reproducibility	 +/- 0.1 °C
Thermocouple Type	 Type C
	 (Type D Available)
Crucible Size	 16 cc, 20 cc, 22 cc,
	 40 cc, 50 cc, 60 cc, 85 cc
	 16 cc and 22 cc Crucibles have
	 tapered wall for best uniformity
	 (PBN Crucible)
Standard Length	 *12.0"
Mounting Flange	 2.75" or 4.50" OD – CF
Electrical Connectors	 Filament: Amphenol Circular
	 T/C: Omega Submini
*Contact SVT Associates for Custom In-Vacuum Lengths.
*Other Crucible Materials are Available.
Models Flange Size (CFF) Crucible (cc)
SVTA-SF-16-275 2.75" 16
SVTA-SF-16-450 4.50" 16
SVTA-SF-20-275 2.75" 20
SVTA-SF-20-450 4.50" 20
SVTA-SF-22-275 2.75" 22
SVTA-SF-22-450 4.50" 22
SVTA-SF-40-275 2.75" 40
SVTA-SF-40-450 4.50" 40
SVTA-SF-60-450 4.50" 60
SVTA-SF-85-450 4.50" 85
6.99
4.00
1.25
2.75 CF REF.